

Corrigendum- I for Supply of 6F ADSS (All – Dielectric Self Supporting) Optical Fiber Cable on Rate Contract

Andhra Pradesh State FiberNet Limited

Corrigendum - I Dated: 12-01-2021

APSFL/BD/SDWAN/Cable/426/20-21, Dated: 06-01-2021

S. No	Section No	Page No	Existing Clause	Revised Clause
1	1.4, Point no: 16	14	<p>Last date and time for Submission of Proposal (Proposal Due Date)</p> <p>19/01/2021 at 3:00 PM</p> <p>The Proposal is to be submitted on www.apecurement.gov.in on e-procurement portal</p>	<p>Last date and time for Submission of Proposal (Proposal Due Date)</p> <p>22/01/2021 at 3:00 PM</p> <p>The Proposal is to be submitted on www.apecurement.gov.in on e-procurement portal</p>
2	1.4, Point no: 17	15	<p>Date and time of opening of Pre-qualification on e-procurement platform</p> <p>19/01/2021 at 5:00 PM</p>	<p>Date and time of opening of Pre-qualification on e-procurement platform</p> <p>22/01/2021 at 5:00 PM</p>

Corrigendum- I for Supply of 6F ADSS (All – Dielectric Self Supporting) Optical Fiber Cable on Rate Contract

S. No	Section No	Page No	Existing Clause	Revised Clause
3	1.4, Point no: 27	18	<p>Key Events & Dates:</p> <p>RFP Tenure: Supply of Material at the Location – T + 30 Days</p>	<p>Key Events & Dates:</p> <p>RFP Tenure: Supply of Material at the Location – T + 15 Days</p>
4	2.2	23	<p>Performance Security</p> <p>a. The successful Bidder shall have to submit a Performance Security within 15 days from the date of issuance of Letter of Award (LoA). Extension of time for submission of beyond 15 days and up to 30 days from the date of issue of LoA may be given by APSFL, who is competent to sign the contract agreement. However, a penal interest of 15% per annum shall be charged for the delay beyond 30 days, i.e. from 31st day after the date of issue of LoA. In case the Bidder fails to submit the requisite Performance Security even after 60 days from the date of issue of LoA, the contract shall be terminated duly forfeiting EMD and other dues, if</p>	<p>Performance Security</p> <p>a. The successful Bidder shall have to submit a Performance Security within 7 days from the date of issuance of Letter of Award (LoA). Extension of time for submission of beyond 7 days and up to 14 days from the date of issue of LoA may be given by APSFL, who is competent to sign the contract agreement. However, a penal interest of 15% per annum shall be charged for the delay beyond 14 days, i.e. from 15th day after the date of issue of LoA. In case the Bidder fails to submit the requisite Performance Security even after 15 days from the date of issue of LoA, the contract shall be terminated duly forfeiting EMD and other dues, if any payable against the contract. The</p>

Corrigendum- I for Supply of 6F ADSS (All – Dielectric Self Supporting) Optical Fiber Cable on Rate Contract

S. No	Section No	Page No	Existing Clause	Revised Clause
			<p>any payable against the contract. The failed Bidder shall be debarred from participating in re-tender for that work.</p> <p>b. The Performance Security shall be submitted by the successful Bidder after the LoA has been issued, but before signing of the contract agreement. The agreement should normally be signed within 30 days after the issue of LoA and the Performance Security shall also be submitted within this time limit. This Performance Security shall be initially valid up to the stipulated date of completion plus 60 days beyond that. In case, the time limit for completion of work gets extended, the contractor shall get the validity of Performance Security extended to cover such extended time for completion of work plus 60 days.</p>	<p>failed Bidder shall be debarred from participating in re-tender for that work.</p> <p>b. The Performance Security shall be submitted by the successful Bidder after the LoA has been issued, but before signing of the contract agreement. The agreement should normally be signed within 15 days after the issue of LoA and the Performance Security shall also be submitted within this time limit. This Performance Security shall be initially valid up to the stipulated date of completion plus 60 days beyond that. In case, the time limit for completion of work gets extended, the contractor shall get the validity of Performance Security extended to cover such extended time for completion of work plus 60 days.</p>

Corrigendum- I for Supply of 6F ADSS (All – Dielectric Self Supporting) Optical Fiber Cable on Rate Contract

S. No	Section No	Page No	Existing Clause	Revised Clause
5	9.2	61	<p>Project Milestone:</p> <p>Milestone 1 – Supply and delivery of the Material at the designated location of APSFL (T + 30 Days)</p>	<p>Project Milestone:</p> <p>Milestone 1 – Supply and delivery of the material at the designated location of APSFL (T + 15 Days).</p>
6	9.4	62	<p>Penalties</p> <p>a.) Sum equivalent to 10% of the cost of Supply and delivery of materials and works required or as applicable for delay beyond 30 days.</p> <p>b.) Sum equivalent to 15% of the cost of supply and delivery of materials and works required or as applicable for delay of 45 days.</p> <p>c.) If the Sum Equivalent to 15% exceeds the cost of supply and delivery of material required, the contract would be terminated</p>	<p>Penalties</p> <p>a.) Sum equivalent to 10% of the cost of Supply and delivery of materials and works required or as applicable for delay beyond 15 days.</p> <p>b.) Sum equivalent to 15% of the cost of supply and delivery of materials and works required or as applicable for delay of 30 days.</p> <p>c.) If the Sum Equivalent to 15% exceeds the cost of supply and delivery of material required, the contract would be terminated</p>

Corrigendum- I for Supply of 6F ADSS (All – Dielectric Self Supporting) Optical Fiber Cable on Rate Contract

S. No	Section No	Page No	Existing Clause	Revised Clause
7	9.9	63	<p>Service Levels & Warranty:</p> <p>The Selected vendor (s) has to provide onsite warranty for all the equipment supplied through this tender for a period of One (1) year from the date of commissioning</p>	<p>Service Levels & Warranty:</p> <p>The Selected vendor (s) has to provide onsite warranty for all the equipment supplied through this tender for a period of One (1) year from the date of delivery to the designated Location.</p>
8	5.1.2	32	<p>General Precautions:</p> <p>a) For the safety of persons red flags shall be prominently displayed around the area where blasting operations are to be carried out. All the workers at site, except those who actually ignite the fuse, shall withdraw to a safe distance of at least 200 meter from the blasting site. Audio warning by blowing whistle shall be given before igniting the fuse.</p> <p>b) Blasting work shall be done under careful supervision and trained personnel shall be employed. Blasting shall not be done within 200 meters of an existing structure, unless specifically permitted by the Engineer-in-Charge in writing.</p> <p>c) Where electrically operated equipment is used in locations having conductive ground or continuous</p>	<p>Clause Revoked</p>

Corrigendum- I for Supply of 6F ADSS (All – Dielectric Self Supporting) Optical Fiber Cable on Rate Contract

S. No	Section No	Page No	Existing Clause	Revised Clause
			metal objects, tests shall be made for stray current to ensure that electrical firing can proceed safely.	

Corrigendum- I for Supply of 6F ADSS (All – Dielectric Self Supporting) Optical Fiber Cable on Rate Contract